

RESURFACING 2019 - ASPHALT PAVEMENT PULVERIZING, MILLING & PAVING

CONTRACT NO. 8319

DATE: 2/28/19

Item	Quantity	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Tri-County Paving, Inc.	Wolf Paving & Excavating of Madison, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
Section B: Proposal Page					
10701A - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP A - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$3,500.00	\$300.00
10701B - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP B - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00
10701C - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP C - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$6,050.00	\$500.00
10701D - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP D - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,350.00	\$700.00
10701E - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP E - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$4,300.00	\$1,000.00
10701F - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP F - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00
10701G - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP G - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,850.00	\$500.00
10701H - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP H - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,850.00	\$700.00
10701I - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP I - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$5,900.00	\$700.00
10701J - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP J - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$8,400.00	\$700.00
10701K - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP K - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$7,200.00	\$700.00
10701L - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP L - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$7,900.00	\$700.00
10701M - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP M - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$3,950.00	\$700.00
10701N - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP N - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00
10701O - TRAFFIC CONTROL - GROUP O - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00
10701R - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LOCAL STREET (undistributed) - EACH	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$250.00
10701S - TRAFFIC CONTROL - MAJOR STREET, two lanes (undistributed) - EACH	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$250.00
10701T - TRAFFIC CONTROL - MAJOR STREET, more than two lanes (undistributed) - EACH	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$350.00
10720.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE ARROW BOARD - DAYS	80.00	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$35.00	\$38.00
10721.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGN - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	60.00	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
10750.0 - RESET MONUMENT - EACH	3.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$200.00	\$500.00
10911A - MOBILIZATION - GROUP A - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00

RESURFACING 2019 - ASPHALT PAVEMENT PULVERIZING, MILLING & PAVING

CONTRACT NO. 8319

DATE: 2/28/19

Item	Quantity	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Tri-County Paving, Inc.	Wolf Paving & Excavating of Madison, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
10911B - MOBILIZATION - GROUP B - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00
10911C - MOBILIZATION - GROUP C - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00
10911D - MOBILIZATION - GROUP D - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00
10911E - MOBILIZATION - GROUP E - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00
10911F - MOBILIZATION - GROUP F - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$700.00
10911G - MOBILIZATION - GROUP G - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00
10911H - MOBILIZATION - GROUP H - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00
10911I - MOBILIZATION - GROUP I - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00
10911J - MOBILIZATION - GROUP J - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,800.00
10911K - MOBILIZATION - GROUP K - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,600.00
10911L - MOBILIZATION - GROUP L - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00
10911M - MOBILIZATION - GROUP M - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00
10911N - MOBILIZATION - GROUP N - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00
10911O - MOBILIZATION - GROUP O - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00
10911R - MOBILIZATION (undistributed) - EACH	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
20219.0 - BREAKER RUN - TON	42600.00	\$7.80	\$332,280.00	\$9.00	\$14.00
21031.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - COMPLETE - EACH	95.00	\$50.00	\$4,750.00	\$125.00	\$130.00
21041.0 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D - COMPLETE - EACH	105.00	\$50.00	\$5,250.00	\$150.00	\$200.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADE NO.2 OR NO.3 - TON	200.00	\$16.00	\$3,200.00	\$9.00	\$16.00
40201.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 LT 58-28 S - TON	1383.00	\$64.00	\$88,512.00	\$63.50	\$67.10
40202.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	18407.00	\$71.85	\$1,322,542.95	\$64.00	\$67.00
40203.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S - TON	10183.00	\$65.70	\$669,023.10	\$65.00	\$63.80
40204.0 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S - TON	14352.00	\$71.85	\$1,031,191.20	\$61.50	\$68.00
40218.0 - TACK COAT - GAL	2845.00	\$2.10	\$5,974.50	\$2.00	\$2.75
40231.0 - ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE - RESURFACING - SY	400.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$20.00	\$38.00
40301.0 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - SY	47184.00	\$1.00	\$47,184.00	\$3.60	\$2.21

RESURFACING 2019 - ASPHALT PAVEMENT PULVERIZING, MILLING & PAVING

CONTRACT NO. 8319

DATE: 2/28/19

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Payne & Dolan, Inc.	Tri-County Paving, Inc.	Wolf Paving & Excavating of Madison, Inc.
				Price	Price	Price
40303.0 - WEDGE CUT GRINDING ASPHALT - SY	500.00	\$9.00	\$4,500.00	\$19.50		\$19.90
40304.0 - WEDGE CUT GRINDING CONCRETE - SY	200.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00		\$19.70
40308.0 - RAMPING SAS - EA	14.00	\$150.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00		\$200.00
40311.0 - PULVERIZE AND SHAPE - SY	158657.00	\$3.75	\$594,963.75	\$3.40		\$3.70
40321.0 - UNDERCUT - CY	26605.00	\$11.00	\$292,655.00	\$19.00		\$11.00
40332.0 - BASE PATCH GRINDING, METHOD 2 - SY	500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$12.00		\$20.00
40333.0 - BASE PATCH GRINDING, METHOD 3 - SY	1500.00	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$16.00		\$24.00
40335.0 - BASE PATCH GRINDING, METHOD 5 - SY	1000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$20.00		\$32.00
40361.0 - SAS ADJUSTING RING - EACH	5.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00		\$375.00
40362.0 - ADJUST ACCESS STRUCTURE CASTING, RESURFACING - EACH	18.00	\$400.00	\$7,200.00	\$300.00		\$400.00
40363.0 - ADJUST CATCHBASIN CASTING, RESURFACING - EACH	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00		\$400.00
40367.0 - ADJUST VALVE CASTING, METHOD #1 - RESURFACING - EACH	39.00	\$150.00	\$5,850.00	\$150.00		\$150.00
40369.0 - INSTALL ADJUSTABLE VALVE BOX RISER - EACH	10.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$200.00		\$150.00
40371.0 - REBUILD ACCESS STRUCTURE TOP - RESURFACING - EACH	1.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00		\$600.00
40395.0 - REMOVE CONCRETE UTILITY PATCH - LF	200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00		\$10.00
60800.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	1000.00	\$0.45	\$450.00	\$0.45		\$0.45
60801.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, DOUBLE LINE, 4-INCH - L.F.	7670.00	\$0.90	\$6,903.00	\$0.90		\$0.90
60802.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 6-INCH - L.F.	54490.00	\$0.60	\$32,694.00	\$0.60		\$0.60
60803.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, LINE, 8-INCH - L.F.	801.00	\$0.85	\$680.85	\$0.85		\$0.85
60812.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - L.F.	7730.00	\$7.50	\$57,975.00	\$7.50		\$7.50
60814.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,CROSSWALK, 12-INCH - L.F.	70.00	\$8.75	\$612.50	\$8.75		\$8.75
60816.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH - LF	1390.00	\$10.50	\$14,595.00	\$10.50		\$10.50
60818.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,STOP LINE, 24- INCH - LF	1105.00	\$13.25	\$14,641.25	\$13.25		\$13.25

RESURFACING 2019 - ASPHALT PAVEMENT PULVERIZING, MILLING & PAVING

CONTRACT NO. 8319

DATE: 2/28/19

Item	Quantity	Payne & Dolan, Inc.		Tri-County Paving, Inc.	Wolf Paving & Excavating of Madison, Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price
60822.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,SYMBOL,BIKE SHARROW - EACH	2.00	\$205.00	\$410.00	\$205.00	\$205.00
60823.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,SYMBOL,BIKE LN - EACH	46.00	\$175.00	\$8,050.00	\$175.00	\$175.00
60829.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY,SYMBOL,LEFT ARROW - EACH	2.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$210.00	\$210.00
60832.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL,STRAIGHT & LEFT ARROW - EACH	3.00	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
60833.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, SYMBOL,STRAIGHT &RIGHT ARROW - EACH	2.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
60834.0 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, WORD, ONLY - EACH	1.00	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$255.00	\$255.00
90001.0 - LIFT STATION PAVING - SY	410.00	\$19.00	\$7,790.00	\$22.25	\$21.95
90002.0 - ASPHALT REJUVENATOR - SY	72066.00	\$0.95	\$68,462.70	\$0.95	\$0.95
90003.0 - GRAVEL SHOULDERING - L.F.	1770.00	\$2.50	\$4,425.00	\$2.00	\$2.50
90004.0 - HIGH FRICTION COLORED SURFACE-BIKE LANE GREEN - S.F.	500.00	\$12.00	\$6,000.00	\$14.00	\$15.00
81 Items	Totals		\$4,723,715.80	\$4,872,004.50	\$4,974,369.79